

U.P. Power Corporation Ltd.
R-APDRP Part-A
5th Floor Shakti Bhawan Extn. Lucknow-226001
Phone: 0522-2288801, E-mail: clouduppcl@gmail.com
CIN-U32201UP1999SGC024928

E-Tender Notice
RFP No. 02/UPPCL/RAPDRP-A/Cloud Procurement/2021 Dated: 16.11.2021

E-tenders are invited in two parts (Part-I Technical Bid and Part-II Price Bid) for the Selection of System Integrator for Procurement of off premise cloud services for UPPCL. Bid document (RFP) is available online on <https://etender.up.nic.in> as per particulars indicated below. Any changes in the Bid Schedule, corrigendum etc. shall be notified via same website only. Prospective bidders are therefore requested to regularly check the website for any updates.

S.No.	Particulars	Details
1	e-Tendering Notice no.	2/UPPCL/RAPDRP-A/ Cloud Procurement/2021
2	e-Bid Portal (website)	https://etender.up.nic.in
3	Name of Work	Selection of System Integrator for Procurement of off premise cloud services for UPPCL
4	e-Tender Cost	Rs. 25,000/- + GST (@ 18%) (Non-Refundable)
5	Earnest money deposit	Rs. 15,00,000/- (Rs Fifteen Lakh Only)
6	Document downloading/ sale date starts	16/11/2021 on 10:00 Hrs
7	Document download/sale date ends	07/12/2021 till 17:00 Hrs
8	e-Bid submission start date	16/11/2021 on 10:00 Hrs
9	e-Bid submission end date	07/12/2021 till 17:00 Hrs
10	Pre-Bid date	26/11/2021 at 15:00 Hrs *
11	Opening date of e-bid part-I	08/12/2021/ at 15:00 Hrs
12	Opening date of e-bid part-II	To be notified later

*Link for joining Pre-bid VC will be shared with bidders who place a request for the same on our mail address clouduppcl@gmail.com.
Note: Cost of Bid Document & Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be in favour of Accounts Officer, Central Payment Cell, U.P. Power Corporation Ltd. Shakti Bhawan Extension, Lucknow-226001 payable at Lucknow.
Bid shall be accepted through the e-tender portal. Tender issuing authority is not responsible for the delay/downloading of tender document by the recipient due to any problem in accessing the e-tender website. The tender issuing authority is also not responsible for delay in uploading bids due to any problem in the e-tender website. Further details are available at website: <https://etender.up.nic.in>
UPPCL reserves the right to reject any or all proposals or cancel the bid without assigning any reason thereof.

Sd/-
Chief Engineer (Level-II)
R-APDRP Part-A/IT UPPCL,
5th Floor Shakti Bhawan Extension Lucknow-226001
Phone: 0522-2288801

संख्या- 291/ज.स.पाकलि/2021 दिनांक: 15.11.21

KLM AXIVA FINVEST LIMITED
Registered Office: Door No. 3-3-408/1, First Floor, RTC Colony, Opposite SBI Bank LB Nagar, Mansoorabad, Hyderabad, Ranga Reddy, Telangana-500074
CIN:U65910TG1997PLC026983
Email id : cs@klmaxiva.com, Website: www.klmaxiva.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2021
Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ending September 30, 2021 (Rs. In Lakhs)	Previous Year ended on March 31, 2021 (Rs. In Lakhs)
1	Total Income from Operations.	4,542.97	12,376.16
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, exceptional and (or extraordinary Items)	311.89	1,102.61
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, after exceptional and (or extraordinary Items)	311.89	1,102.61
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax, exceptional and (or extraordinary Items)	211.52	705.84
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period after tax)	211.52	705.84
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	10,837.51	6,792.82
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	665.65	578.18
8	Securities Premium Account	2,171.35	1,160.18
9	Net worth	14,762.01	9,629.74
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	87,971.41	68,924.68
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil
12	Debt Equity Ratio	5.96	7.15
13	Earnings per Share (in Rs)		
	1. Basic	0.88	1.24
	2. Diluted	0.88	1.24
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA

Note:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity(<https://www.klmaxiva.com/>)
b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed on <https://www.klmaxiva.com/>

For KLM Axiva Finvest Limited
Sd/-
Shibu Thekkumpurathu Varghese
Whole-Time Director
(DIN: 02079917)

Date: 12.11.2021
Place Emakulam

OrchidPharma
— A Dhanuka Group Company —
ORCHID PHARMA LIMITED
CIN: L24222TN1992PLC022994
Registered Office: 'Orchid Towers' No.313, Valluvar Kottam High Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600 034, Tamil Nadu, India
Phone: +91-44-2821 1000/ 2823 0000 | Fax: +91-44-2821 1002 | E-mail: corporate@orchidpharma.com | Website: www.orchidpharma.com

Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2021

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone Financial Results			Consolidated Financial Results		
		Quarter ended September 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	Year to date figures September 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	Corresponding quarter of previous year ended September 30, 2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended September 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	Year to date figures September 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	Corresponding quarter of previous year ended September 30, 2020 (Unaudited)
		1	Total Income from Operations	12,367.48	22,233.52	10,948.17	12,950.25
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(2,074.33)	(4,416.12)	(2,495.93)	(1,688.79)	(4,518.58)	(2,441.68)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(2,074.33)	(4,416.12)	(2,495.93)	(1,688.79)	(4,518.58)	(2,441.68)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	3,199.05	(2,495.93)	596.68	4,940.21	1,849.84	(2,441.68)
5	Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	15.34	32.55	(49.11)	15.34	32.55	(49.11)
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,214.39	(2,463.38)	547.57	4,955.55	1,882.39	(2,490.79)
7	Equity Share Capital	4,081.64	4,081.64	4,081.64	4,081.64	4,081.64	4,081.64
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
9	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	a. Basic	7.84	(6.12)	1.46	12.10	4.53	(5.98)
	b. Diluted	7.84	(6.12)	1.46	12.10	4.53	(5.98)

Note:
1. The above Unaudited financial results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2021 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 14, 2021. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a "Limited review" of the above financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited financial results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 filed with the Stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 are available on the website of the BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited i.e. www.nseindia.com, on the stock exchanges where the Company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e., www.orchidpharma.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of **Orchid Pharma Ltd.**
Sd/-
Manish Dhanuka
Managing Director
DIN: 00238798

Place : Chennai
Date : November 14, 2021

KERNEX MICROSYSTEMS (INDIA) LTD.
(AN ISO 9001 : 2015 CERTIFIED COMPANY CIN:L30007TG1991PLC013211)
Regd. and Corporate Office: Plot No.38 (part) to 41, Hardware Park, TSIIIC Layout, Survey No.1/1, Kancha Imlarat, Raviryal Village, Maheswaram Mandal, Ranga Reddy Dist, Hyderabad – 501 510.

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2021.
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED	QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED		
		30-09-2021	30-06-2021	30-09-2020	30-09-2021	30-09-2020	31-03-2021	30-09-2021	30-06-2021	30-09-2020	30-09-2021	31-03-2021	
1.	Total Income from operations (Net)	280.23	145.38	82.81	425.62	136.36	1,557.55	310.79	163.27	89.45	474.06	142.99	1,832.34
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(268.21)	(322.11)	38.55	(590.32)	(134.27)	42.45	(289.61)	(333.14)	24.37	(622.75)	(167.79)	207.32
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(268.21)	(322.11)	38.55	(590.32)	(134.27)	42.45	(289.61)	(333.14)	24.37	(622.75)	(137.79)	207.32
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(277.02)	(327.56)	35.93	(604.58)	(152.03)	37.18	(298.42)	(338.59)	21.57	(637.01)	(185.55)	202.05
5.	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(277.02)	(383.00)	35.93	(604.58)	(152.03)	41.12	(274.81)	(315.38)	112.22	(590.19)	(95.01)	206.06
6.	Equity share capital	1,249.97	1,249.97	1,249.97	1,249.97	1,249.97	1,249.97	1,249.97	1,249.97	1,249.97	1,249.97	1,249.97	1,249.97
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as show in the balance sheet of previous year)	---	---	---	---	---	5,757.65	---	---	---	---	---	5,015.27
8.	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each)												
	(a). Basic	(2.22)	(2.62)	0.29	(4.84)	(1.22)	0.30	(2.39)	(2.71)	0.17	(5.10)	(1.48)	1.62
	(b). Diluted	(2.22)	(2.62)	0.29	(4.84)	(1.22)	0.30	(2.39)	(2.71)	0.17	(5.10)	(1.48)	1.62

Notes:
1. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 13th November, 2021
2. The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly/Half Year ended Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and NSE Limited at www.nseindia.com and on Company website: www.kernex.in

By order of the Board of Directors
For **KERNEX MICROSYSTEMS (INDIA) LIMITED**
Sd/-
M.B. NARAYANA RAJU
Whole-Time Director
DIN - 07993925

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 13-11-2021

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

Aye Finance Private Limited
CIN - U65921DL1993PTC283660
Registered Office : M-5, Magnum House-I, Community Centre, Karampura, New Delhi, West Delhi DL 110015
Ph. : 01244844000, Email : corporate@ayefin.com, website : www.ayefin.com

Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results for the half year ended September 30, 2021
(Rs. in Crores unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No	Particulars	Half Year ended		Year ended
		30-Sep-2021	30-Sep-2020	30-Mar-2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	217.90	278.53	500.02
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	(63.94)	37.45	23.28
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(63.94)	37.45	23.28
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(47.99)	20.86	16.89
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(48.41)	20.88	16.79
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	30.45	30.45	30.45
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	670.40	719.17	716.25
8	Securities Premium Account	659.41	659.41	659.41
9	Net Worth	698.97	748.49	744.85
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	1,247.14	1,602.09	1,348.40
11	Outstanding redeemable preference shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio (Times)	1.78	2.02	1.81
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	(15.61)	7.18	5.58
	i) Basic (Rs.)	(15.61)	7.09	5.51
	ii) Diluted (Rs.)	-	-	-
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-

Notes :
1. Aye Finance Private Limited (the 'Company') has prepared unaudited financial results (the 'Statement') for the half year ended September 30, 2021 in accordance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the 'Listing Regulations, 2015') and the Accounting Standards specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and the relevant provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, as applicable.
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 13, 2021, in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The above results for the quarter ended September 30, 2021 have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
3. The figures for the previous periods have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to conform to current period presentation.
4. Pertinent disclosures with respect to other line items referred to in regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulations have been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed at <https://www.bseindia.com>.
5. The above financial results are available on the stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and the website of the Company (www.ayefin.com)

For **Aye Finance Private Limited**
Sd/-
Sanjay Sharma
Managing Director

Place : Gurugram
Date : November 13, 2021

JHAJJAR POWER LIMITED
(An Aprava Energy Company)
Registered Office: Unit No. T-15 B, Salcon Ras Vilas, 3rd Floor, Plot No. D-1, Saket District Centre, Saket, New Delhi - 110 017. Tel.: +91 11 6612 0700; Fax: +91 11 66120777 / 778
Corporate Office: 7th Floor, Fulcrum, Sahar Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 099
Tel.: +91 22 6758 8888; Fax: +91 22 6758 8811 / 8833
Website: www.cipgroup.com, www.aprava.com
CIN: U40104DL2008SGC374107

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2021
(All amount in Rs. Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30 September 2021 Unaudited	Year ended 31 March 2021 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	95,706	2,42,160
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,991	16,804
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,991	16,804
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,789	11,305
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,878	11,394
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2,000	2,000
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	24,344	5,395
8	Securities Premium Account	15,049	15,049
9	Net worth	2,58,832	2,51,390
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	2,09,510	2,22,097
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.81	0.88
12	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -		
	(i) Basic	0.16	0.48
	(i) Diluted	0.16	0.48
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-
14	Debenture Redemption Reserve	5,722	5,722
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.44	1.09
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.43	3.01

Notes:
1. The above financial results have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on 14 November 2021. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the aforesaid results.
2. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, relevant provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable and information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI LODR") (as amended).
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly financial results filed with BSE Limited ("Stock Exchange") under Regulation 52 of SEBI LODR.
4. For the other items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of SEBI LODR, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the URL www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of **Board of Directors of Jhajjar Power Limited**
Sd/-
Samir Ashta
Director & Chief Financial Officer
DIN: 01957618

Date: 14 November 2021
Place: New Delhi